

**IN THE COURT OF SESSIONS JUDGE, NORTH 24 PARGANAS, BARASAT**

Present:- Mr. Avani Pal Singh (WB01131)  
Sessions Judge, Barasat  
District- North 24 Parganas

**SC 478/2023**  
**GR-57/2023**

(CNR No. WBNP01- -2023)

**Ref:- Barasat P.S. case no. 7 Dated 04.01.2023**  
**U/S. 399/402 IPC**

**STATE**

**Vs.**

**Kazi Ashiqur Rahaman @ Sohag**  
**(9817 1001 7370)**  
**Nabi Hossain**  
**Md. Firoz Ali**  
**Subhankar Pandey**  
**Sanjit Paul**

**Order No. 1.**  
**27.09.2023**

Received notification of commitment of case record bearing no. G.R. 57 of 2023 made by Ld. CJM, North 24 Pgs., Barasat on 16.03.2023.

Register.

Accused Kazi Ashiqur Rahaman @ Sohag is present with his Ld. Counsel.

None appears for State.

Ld. Counsel for accused Kazi Ashiqur Rahaman @ Sohag files a petition along with Vakalatnama praying to permit him to remain on the previous Bail Bond.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Accused Kazi Ashiqur Rahaman @ Sohag is permitted to remain on the previous bail bond till the next date.

Ld. Counsel for rest four (4) accused persons namely Nabi Hossain, Md. Firoz Ali, Subhankar Pandey and Sanjit Paul files a petition praying for time.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Fix 21.12.2023 for appearance of all the five (5) accused persons before this Court positively.

Sd/-  
Sessions Judge  
North 24 Parganas