

**SC 478/2023**

Present:- **Mr. Sudipta Kumar De (WB01136)**

Order no. 07. 17.08.2024

Today is fixed for appearance of all the five (5) accused persons positively.

Accused Ashiqur Rahaman @ Sohag is present with his Ld. Advocate.

Rest four (4) accused persons are absent today.

Ld. Advocate for four (4) accused persons files a petition praying for time.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Fix 07.11.2024 for appearance of all accused persons.

Surety is directed to make the accused persons, who are absent today, positively on the date fixed.

Inform surety.

Sd/- Sessions Judge

North 24 Pgs., Barasat