

SC 478/2023 (GR 57/2023)

[Barasat P.S. Case No. 7 Dated 04.01.2023]

Present:- Mr. Sudipta Kumar De (WB01136)

Order no. 10. 05.03.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of all the five (5) accused persons.

Ld. P.P. in charge is present.

Out of all the five (5) accused persons, accused Kazi Ashiqur Rahaman @ Sohag is present with his Ld. Advocate.

Accused Md. Firoz Ali is absent today.

Ld. Advocate for accused Md. Firoz Ali files a petition praying for time.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Rest three (3) accused persons are absent inspite of surety direction.

Issue W/A against all the three accused persons.

Bail bond is forfeited.

Let proceedings u/s 446 Cr.P.C. be started against surety Md. Azibar Haque, Subendu Bhattacharya, A. Biswas, Biswajit Saha.

Copy of order be forwarded to Ld. C.J.M., North 24 Parganas, Barasat.

Fix 21.04.2025 for appearance of accused Kazi Ashiqur Rahaman @ Sohag, Md. Firoz Ali positively and ER of W/A issued against three (3) accused persons.

Sd/-

Sessions Judge

North24Parganas