

SC 478/2023

[Ref:- Barasat P.S. 7 Dated 04.01.2023]

11. 21.04.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of accused Kazi Asiqur Rahaman @ Sohag, Md. Firoz Ali positively and ER of W/A issued against rest three (3) accused persons.

Accused Kazi Asiqur Rahaman @ Sohag, Md. Firoz Ali are absent without step.

None appears for State.

A resolution adopted by the local bar is placed.

For the ends of justice the matter is adjourned.

Received NER of W/A issued against accused persons namely Subhankar Pandey and Sanajit Paul, from ASI of police Prithwish Dutta, Barasat P.S., praying for time.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Received NER of W/A issued against accused Nabi Hossain, along with original W/A, from ASI of police Prithwish Dutta, Barasat P.S., praying to send the same to I/C, Duttapukur P.S. as the address of the warrantee falls under Duttapukur P.S.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Issue W/A afresh accused Nabi Hossain addressing I/C, Duttapukur P.S. to execute the same.

Fix 04.07.2025 for appearance of accused Kazi Asiqur Rahaman @ Sohag, Md. Firoz Ali positively and ER of W/A issued against rest three (3) accused persons.

Copy of order be forwarded to I/C, Barasat P.S. for compliance.

Sd/-

Sessions Judge

North 24 Parganas