

Present:- **Mr. Somnath Bhattacharyya**
Sessions Judge In Charge, Barasat
District- North 24 Parganas
SC 478/2023

[Ref:- Barasat P.S. Case no. 7 Dated 04.01.2023]

Order no.12. 25.09.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of accused Kazi Asiqur Rahaman @ Sohag, Md. Firoz Ali and ER of W/A issued against rest three accused persons namely Subhankar Pandey, Sanajit Paul, Nabi Hossain.

Accused Kazi Asiqur Rahaman @ Sohag, Md. Firoz Ali are absent today.

Ld. Advocate for accused Kazi Asiqur Rahaman @ Sohag, Md. Firoz Ali files a petition praying for time.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

No further time prayer will be allowed.

Received NER of W/A issued against Nabi Hossain praying for time.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Copy of order be forwarded to I/C, Duttapukur P.S.

Received NER of W/A issued against rest two accused persons from Prithwish Dutta, ASI of Police, Barasat Police Station praying to issue WPA. No copy of W/A is received. No supporting document is filed yet.

Copy of order be forwarded to I/C, Barasat P.S. for necessary compliance.

Ld. Regular P.O. is on leave. I am in charge today.

Fix 16.12.2025 appearance of accused Kazi Asiqur Rahaman @ Sohag, Md. Firoz Ali and ER of W/A issued against rest three accused persons namely Subhankar Pandey, Sanajit Paul, Nabi Hossain.

Sd/-

Sessions Judge (I/C)
North 24 Parganas