

IN THE COURT OF SESSIONS JUDGE, NORTH 24 PARGANAS, BARASAT

Present:- **Mr. Parag Neogi**
Sessions Judge In charge , Barasat
District- North 24 Parganas

SC 478/2023

[Ref:- Barasat P.S. 07 Dated 04.01.2023]

Order no.14. 05.03.2026

Today is fixed for appearance of accused Kazi Asiqur Rahaman @ Sohag, Md. Firoz Ali and ER of W/A issued against rest three accused persons Subhankar Pandey, Sanajit Paul, and Nabi Hossain.

Ashiqur Rahaman is present.

Ld. P.P. is charge files hazira.

Received NER with a prayer for time.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Fix 09.06.2026 for appearance of accused Kazi Asiqur Rahaman @ Sohag, Md. Firoz Ali and ER of W/A issued against rest three accused persons Subhankar Pandey, Sanajit Paul, and Nabi Hossain.

Sd/-

Sessions Judge (I/C)
North 24 Parganas, Barasat